506775172 07/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6821990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MERRIMAN	10/24/2013
ANTHONY M. GONZALES	10/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERRIGON, LLC
Street Address:	1138 W. REDONDO DRIVE
City:	GILBERT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85233

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17443019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 425-8513

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. BURNHAM Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086624-000003USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BURNHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Burnham - Reg. No. 39,618/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056914 FRAME: 0170

506775172

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and execu 2013 by and between:	ted this 24th day of October,
2013 by and between:	
Robert Merriman)
an individual residing at)
1138 W. Redondo Drive)
Gilbert, AZ 85233)
•)
and)
)
Anthony M. Gonzales) Hereinafter referred to
an individual residing at) as "ASSIGNORS"
5300 Bromely Drive)
Oak Park, CA 91377)
)
And)
)
MERRIGON, LLC)
an Arizona limited liability corporation) Hereinafter referred to
a principal place of business at) as "ASSIGNEE"
1138 W. Redondo Drive)
Gilbert, AZ 85233)
United States of America)
	·)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are joint inventors of the inventions and improvements described and claimed in the herewith filed application for United States Letters Patent and otherwise disclosed for the Invention titled: "Impact Sensing Mouth Guard and Method" also known as the FitGuard, and/or improvements defined in related continuation, continuation-in-part, and all applications referencing and/or claiming priority of the above application referred to hereinafter as "PATENT RIGHTS":

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNORS do hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisional, reissue, reexaminations, continuation, substitute, and extension patents and applications therefor based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent or any reissued or reexamined patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without further reconsideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, substitute, and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.
 - 4. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Robert Merriman

Anthony M. Gonzales,

STATE OF ANZONO) ss. County of Mancopa)
County of Marcopa) ss.
On this the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
Willed Ruit Notary Public
My Commission Expires: A 9 7
STATE OF ACTO We
STATE OF ACTIONS) County of Mariage ss.
On this the day of Nounce, 2009, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Anthony M. Gonzales, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official scal.
My Commission Expires: 01/17/12013— OG 12013 (Lote of Independent) Commission Expires: 01/17/12013— OG 12013 (Lote of Independent) Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Public Network Public N
Mericope County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 01-15-17

Page 3 of 3